Stroke Advisory Council
Agenda

November 12, 2025

1:00

1:05

1:30

1:45

2:30

Welcome

Approval of Minutes

Task Force and Legislative Update

Coverdell Stroke Program Update

Lessons from Target Stroke IlI: Improving
Thrombolytic and Endovascular Care

Panel Discussion

Adjourn

Peg O’Connell, JD
Chair

Peg O’Connell

Terri Moore, Program Coordinator
Coverdell Stroke Program

Tish Singletary, Head
Community & Clinical Connections for Prevention
& Health Branch, DPH

Kaiz Asif, MD

Regional Medical Director, Ascension Health, IL
Asst. Professor, Department of Neurosurgery,
University of lllinois - Chicago

Global Vice-Chair, Mission Thrombectomy,
Society of Vascular and Interventional Neurology

Edward Jauch, MD, MS, MBA
Chair, Dept. of Program Evaluation & Research
Mountain Area Health Education Center

Michelle Bradley
Certification Coordinator, Stroke Quality
UNC Health Johnston

Start
Your ngt

Mistus-Warren Meart Disease
& Stroke Prevennion Task Force

startwithyourheart.com



