Stroke Advisory Council

Agenda

November 12, 2025

1:00	Welcome Approval of Minutes	Peg O'Connell, JD Chair
1:05	Task Force and Legislative Update	Peg O'Connell
1:30	Coverdell Stroke Program Update	Terri Moore, Program Coordinator Coverdell Stroke Program
		Tish Singletary, Head Community & Clinical Connections for Prevention & Health Branch, DPH
1:45	Lessons from Target Stroke III: Improving Thrombolytic <i>and</i> Endovascular Care	Kaiz Asif, MD Regional Medical Director, Ascension Health, IL Asst. Professor, Department of Neurosurgery, University of Illinois - Chicago Global Vice-Chair, Mission Thrombectomy, Society of Vascular and Interventional Neurology
		Edward Jauch, MD, MS, MBA Chair, Dept. of Program Evaluation & Research Mountain Area Health Education Center
	Panel Discussion	Michelle Bradley Certification Coordinator, Stroke Quality UNC Health Johnston
2:30	Adjourn	

